
TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE

RESOLUTION R-21- 64

AUTHORIZING SEWER USER CHARGES FOR 2021

WHEREAS, the Annual Assessment Report has been received by the Township ofHillside from Joint
Meeting of Essex and Union Counties that enables the annual calculation of Sewer User Charges for the year 2021, 
as prescribed by law. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township ofHillside that the sewer
User Charges for 2020 be, and are hereby established as follows: 

CLASS 1: 7673 Residential units @ $ 173. 00 per unit

CLASS 2: Commercial / Industrial properties ( Class 4A & Class 4B) as designated in the current tax duplicate at

173. 00 per 59,400 gallons per year of water use with a minimum charge of $173. 00

CLASS 3: Industrial user charge as calculated by Joint Meeting to be billed separately as follows: 

BLOCK

1801

1108

201

1802

101

LOT

5

47

3

4

18

NAME

Hillside Beverage

Manhattan Drugs

Oasis Foods

A& H Realty
Union Beverages

AMOUNT

30, 770.72

1, 732. 48

295, 256.39

8, 068.40

935, 566.95

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the due date for payment of the above Sewer User Charges shall be
April 10, 2021. 

This reso

X11

Sony" inga I, Tax ollector

utio shall take effect immediately. 

Gerald Pateesh Freedma , Council President

ATTEST: 

I, Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do
hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting held on
February 16, 2021. 

c2 ( 61CGr—trl-A-'D
Beverly Harris, Actih Township Clerk

MOTION SECOND NAME YEAS NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT EXCUSED

X DeAugustine X

Epps X

Hyatt X

Mobley X

Mondella X

X Cook, VP X

Freedman, CP X


