TOWNSHIP OF HILLSIDE RESOLUTION R-21-64

AUTHORIZING SEWER USER CHARGES FOR 2021

WHEREAS, the Annual Assessment Report has been received by the Township of Hillside from Joint Meeting of Essex and Union Counties that enables the annual calculation of Sewer User Charges for the year 2021, as prescribed by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of Hillside that the sewer User Charges for 2020 be, and are hereby established as follows:

CLASS 1: 7673 Residential units @ \$173.00 per unit

CLASS 2: Commercial / Industrial properties (Class 4A & Class 4B) as designated in the current tax duplicate at \$173.00 per 59,400 gallons per year of water use with a minimum charge of \$173.00

CLASS 3: Industrial user charge as calculated by Joint Meeting to be billed separately as follows:

BLOCK	LOT	NAME	AMOUNT		
1801	5	Hillside Beverage	\$30,770.72		
1108	47	Manhattan Drugs	\$1,732.48		
201	3	Oasis Foods	\$295,256.39		
1802	4	A&H Realty	\$8,068.40		
101	18	Union Beverages	\$935,566.95		

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the due date for payment of the above Sewer User Charges shall be April 10, 2021.

This resolution shall take effect immediately. ingate,

eedman. Council President

ATTEST:

I, Beverly Harris, Acting Township Clerk of the Township of Hillside, County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Council at a meeting held on February 16, 2021.

MOTION	SECOND	NAME	YEAS	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	EXCUSED
X		DeAugustine	X				
		Epps	X				
		Hyatt	X				
		Mobley	Х				
		Mondella	Х				
	Х	Cook, VP	Х				
		Freedman, CP	Х				